

Response to Request for Information

Reference: FOI 3102
Date: 5 August 2013
Type of request: Freedom of Information Request

ShapeYourPlace Staffing and Costs

1. How many staff (total numbers and FTE) are involved in all the aspects of Shape Your Place
2. What the annual cost is of Shape Your Place

In the ShapeYourPlace team there are currently 7 members of staff (3.6 FTE). Three members of staff (2 FTE) are dedicated to ShapeYourPlace while four members of staff (1.6 FTE) have broader jobs with a proportion of time being spent working on ShapeYourPlace. The team provides the service 365 days of the year.

The annual cost is £6,248 which includes maintenance, hosting, pop-up survey, mobile technology and publicity. Within this figure the annual cost for the Fenland sites is £937 which is being met from the original grant awarded in 2009 by the DCLG's Efficiency and Transformation Capital Fund.

Information Governance Team

Cambridgeshire County Council
SH1202, Shire Hall
Castle Hill, Cambridge, CB3 0AP
Tel: 0345 045 5200 Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk